# JINDAL DRILLING & INDUSTRIES LTD.

CORPORATE OFFICE : PLOT NO. 30, INSTITUTIONAL SECTOR-44, GURGAON-122 002 HARYANA (INDIA) TEL : +91-124-4624000, 2574326, 2574620 • FAX : +91-124-2574327, 4624215 E-mail : contacts@jindaldrilling.in Website : www.jindal.com CIN : L27201MH1983PLC233813

JDIL/SECT/19/

### October 18, 2019

BSE Ltd 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 Security Code: 511034 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Security Code: JINDRILL

Sub: Compliance Certificate- Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed the Compliance Certificate Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the half year ended September 30, 2019.

This is for your information and record.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

For Jindal Drilling and Industries Limited

Saurabh Agrawal Company Secretary



 
 OPERATIONS OFFICE : 3RD FLOOR, KESHAVA BUILDING, BANDRA - KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 051 TEL : +91-22-26592889, 26592892, 26592894 • FAX : +91-22-26592630

 REGD. OFFICE : PIPE NAGAR, VILLAGE- SUKELI , N.H. 17, B.K.G. ROAD, TALUKA ROHA, DISTT. RAIGAD - 402126 ( MAHARASHTRA ) TEL : +91-02194-238511, 238512, 238567, 238569 • FAX : +91-02194-238513

 MEMBER : INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF DRILLING CONTRACTORS, HOUSTON, TEXAS, USA

## October 10, 2019

**The BSE Ltd.** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Phones: 022 - 2272 3121, 2037, 2041 Fax: 91-22-22721919 corp.relations@bseindia.com **Security Code No. : 511034**  **The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.** Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, C-1, Block G Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 Phones: 022 - 2659 8237, 8238, 8347, 8348 Fax No: (022) 26598120 <u>cmlist@nse.co.in</u> **Security Code No. : - JINDRILL** 

# **COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE**

[Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This is to certify that M/s Alankit Assignments Limited, a Category – I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration No.:- INR000002532 is the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company and all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are being maintained with them i.e Alankit Assignments Limited.

#### For JINDAL DRILLING & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Saureth

SAURABH AGRAWAL Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Plot no 30, Institutional Sector 44 Gurgaon -122 002 (Haryana)



Senior Manager & Authorized Representative Alankit Assignments Ltd. 1E/13, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi – 110055